WORLD TRADE

G/SG/N/1/IND/2/Suppl.1

20 August 1999
ORGANIZATION

(99-3501)
Committee on Safeguards Origina: English

NOTIFICATION OF LAWS, REGULATIONSAND
ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURES RELATING
TO SAFEGUARD MEASURES

INDIA

Supplement

The following communication, dated 12 August 1999, has been received from the Permanent
Mission of India



G/SG/N/1/IND/2/Suppl.1
Page 2

TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART 11, SECTION 3, SUB-SECTION (i) OF THE GAZETTE OF
INDIA, EXTRAORDINARY, DATED 14 DECEMBER 1998
23 AGRAHAYANA 1920 (SAKA)
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

New Delhi, dated 14 December 1998
23 Agrahayana, 1920 (SAKA)

NOTIFICATION
No. 103/98-CUS

G.S.R. 737 (E). In pursuance of clause (a) of sub-section (6) of section 8B of the Customs
Tariff Act 1975 (51 of 1975), the Centra Government hereby notifies the following countries as
developing countries for the purposes of the said section, namely:

1 Afghanistan 28. Comoros 57. Iran

2. Algeria 29. Congo 58. Iraq

3. Angola 30. CostaRica 59. Jamaica

4. Antigua & Barbuda 31. Cote d'lvoire 60. Jordan

5. Argentina 32. Cuba 61. Kenya

6. Bahamas 33. Cyprus 62. Kiribati

7. Bahrain 34. Korea, Dem. Rep 63. Kuwait

8. Bangladesh 35. Congo, Dem. Rep. 64. Lao, P.D.R.

9. Barbados 36. Djibouti 65. Lebanon

10. Belize 37. Dominica 66. Lesotho

11. Benin 38. Dominican Rep. 67. Liberia

12. Bhutan 39. Ecuador 68. Libya

13. Balivia 40. Egypt 69. Madagascar

14. Bosniaand 41. El Salvador 70. Malawi
Herzegovina 42. Equatorial Guinea 71. Malaysia

15. Botswana 43. Eritrea 72. Maldives

16. Brazil 44, Ethiopia 73. Mali

17. Brunel Darusssalam 45, Fiji 74. Malta

18. Burkina Faso 46. Gabon 75. Marshall I1slands

19. Burundi 47. Gambia 76. Mauritania

20. Cambodia 48. Ghana 77. Mauritius

21. Cameroon 49, Grenada 78. Micronesia

22. Cape Verde 50. Guatemala 79. Mongolia

23. Central African 51. Guinea 80. Morocco
Republic 52. Guinea Bissau 81. Mozambique

24, Chad 53. Guyana 82. Myanmar

25. Chile 54. Haiti 83. Namibia

26. China, P.R. 55. Honduras 84. Nepal

27. Colombia 56. Indonesia 85. Nicaragua



86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.

102

Niger

Nigeria

Oman

Pakistan

Palestine

Panama

Papua New Guinea
Paraguay

Peru

Philippines

Qatar

Romania

Rwanda

St Kitts & Nevis
St Lucia

St. Vincent and the
Grenadines

Samoa

103.

104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
1009.
110.
111
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.

Sao Tomo and
Principe

Saudi Arabia
Senegal
Seychelles
SierraLeone
Singapore
Solomon Islands
Somalia
South Africa
Sri Lanka
Sudan
Suriname
Swaziland
Syria
Thailand
Togo

Tonga
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Trinidad & Tobago
Tunisia
Turkmenistan
Tuvau
Uganda
United Arab
Emirates
United Rep. of
Tanzania
Uruguay
Vanuatu
Venezuela
Viet Nam

Y emen

Y ugoslavia
Zambia
Zimbabwe

VIJAY KUMAR (Signed)
UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA)
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TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART 11, SECTION 3, SUB-SECTION (i) OF THE GAZETTE OF
INDIA, EXTRAORDINARY, DATED 13 MAY 1999
23 VAISAKH, 1921 (SAKA)
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

New Delhi, dated 13 May 1999
23 Vaisakh, 1921 (SAKA)

NOTIFICATION
No. 62/99-CUSTOMS

G.S.R. 347 (E). - In pursuance of clause (a) of sub-section (6) of section 8B of the Customs
Tariff Act, 1975 (51 of 1975), the Central Government hereby makes the following amendment in the
notification of Government of Indiain the Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue), No. 103/98-
Customs, dated 14 December 1998, namely:

In the said notification, after serial number 134 and the entry relating thereto, the following
serial number and entry shall be inserted, namely:

"135. Mexico"

RAJENDRA SINGH (signed)
UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

F.N0.526/1/98-CUS(TU)

Note: The principal notification No. 103/98-Customs, dated 14 December 1998, was published in
the Gazette of Indiavide G.S.R. 737 (E), dated 14 December 1998.



